

09.01.2026

Ld. P.O is on Sick leave today.

Present: Ms Parul Dureja, ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms Jessica, ld. counsel for R-2 alongwith R-2.  
Sh. Chander Kumar, ld. counsel for SBI/R-4 through VC  
Sh. Jagdish Sharma, Sr. Head Messenger from SBI, Rajouri Garden.  
Sh. Hem Chand Bailiff from the office of SDM, Rajouri Garden.

Schedule of properties has been filed on behalf of petitioner on 26.09.2025.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R-2. She undertakes to consume it on the e-portal.

Valuation report regarding property bearing no. J-8/115, Ground floor, without roof, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-27 has been filed on behalf of Execute Magistrate, copy supplied to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

As per report, R-3 has not been served.

As per direction of ld. P.O, put up the case for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

Reader  
09.01.2026