

IA no 1/2026

in

PC no. 62/2025

Meenu Puri Vs State of NCT & Ors.

03.02.2026

**File is taken up today on the IA filed by the petitioner.**

Present: Ms. Parul Dureja, Id counsel for the petitioner.

The present application under Section 151 CPC for re-issuance of summons upon the respondent no. 3, on filing of PF, has been filed.

Heard. Allowed.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 3, on filing of PF as well as through speed post. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to file tracking report along with certificate under Section Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts before NDOH.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

**Put up on date already fixed i.e. 02.03.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
03.02.2026